TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM697125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 6314/0701

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owl Rock Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		12/16/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plumbmaster, Inc.	
Street Address:	2951 Highway 501 E.	
City:	Conway	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29526	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906427	GATORSKIN
Registration Number:	2994066	ETERNITY
Registration Number:	4331006	PLUMBMASTER
Registration Number:	4305143	PLUMBMASTER
Registration Number:	4312413	PLUMBMASTER
Registration Number:	4305147	PLUMBMASTER
Registration Number:	4331010	SUPPLY AMERICA
Registration Number:	4320303	WAREHOUSE SHOPPER
Registration Number:	4320483	STOCK EZ KIT
Registration Number:	4305320	DRAYNAMITE
Registration Number:	4305319	LOOSE-N
Registration Number:	4575776	GATORSKIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0774

900664966

	355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		058516-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:		/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:		12/22/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=PPG - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page1.tif source=PPG - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page2.tif source=PPG - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page3.tif source=PPG - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0775

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of December 16, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement) in favor of WOLVERINE BRASS, INC., a Delaware corporation, PLUMBMASTER, INC., a Delaware corporation, PROFESSIONAL PLUMBING GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, and SPEAKMAN COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors, among others, and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Grantors executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2018 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2018 at Reel/Frame Nos. 6349/0087, 6314/0701, 6314/0683, and 6314/0691, pursuant to which the Grantors pledged, assigned and transferred to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Security interest in, all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Administrative Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Guaranty and Security Agreement and the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0776 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Adam Forchheimer

Title: Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 12/22/2021